Government of Himachal Pradesh
Department of Personnel
(Secretariat Administration Services-I)

No. Per (SAS-I)B(15)-15/2022-L Dated: Shimla-2 the

August, 2022

Notification

In pursuance to instructions of Directorate of Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities and Specially Abled, H.P. issued vide their letter No:-4-1/2018(4)-SOM-Wel-Reservation-Loose-12838-12913 dated 19th July, 2022 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to nominate the Under Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as "Grievance Redressal Officer" in respect of Secretariat Administration Department, H.P. Secretariat for effective implementation of the provisions of reservation in promotion for Persons with Benchmark Disabilities as contained in Department of Personnel's letter No. Per (AP)-C-E(3)-2/2020 date 6th July, 2022 and as provided in Section 34 of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Pr. Secretary (SA) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. as above

Dated:

August, 2022

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for information please.
- 2. The Director, Empowerment of SCs, OBCs, Minorities & the Specially abled, H.P. Shimla-09, w.r.t letter No:-4-1/2018(4)-SQM-Wel-reservation-Loose-128-12913 dated 19th July, 2022
- 3. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, H.P. Shimla-02.
- 4. The P.S. to the Pr. Secretary (SA) to the Government of H.P. Shimla-02.
- 5. All the Section Officers, Secretariat Administration Department, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 6. Guard file.

(Poonam Sharma)

Under Secretary (SA) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.